



2023:JKLHC-JMU:4049

Regular list  
Item No.50

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT JAMMU**

**CFA No. 8/2017**  
**IA Nos. 03/2017, 2/2018**  
**Date of order: 13.12.2018**

---

Director Urban Local Bodies and anr. vs. Hans Raj and ors.

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Bindal, Judge**

---

For paucity of time, the case could not be taken up.

List in the regular cause list on 07.03.2019.

JAMMU  
13.12.2018  
Karam Chand



**(Rajesh Bindal)**  
**Judge**