



2023:JKLHC-JMU:4049

Sr. No. 19

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CFA No. 8/2017
IA Nos. 2/2018, 3/2017

Director Urban Local Bodies and Another ...Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.
v/s

Hans Raj and Others ...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. N.A. Choudhary, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALI MOHAMMAD MAGREY, JUDGE

ORDER

On request of learned counsel for the parties, adjourned.

List on 19.03.2020, higher up.

**(ALI MOHAMMAD MAGREY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
27.02.2020
Pawan Angotra