



Sr. No.

2023:JKLHC-JMU:4049

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CM No. 1359/2022

in

CFA No. 8/2017

Director Urban Local Bodies and Another .....appellant/applicant(s)

Through :- Mr. S S Nanda, Sr. AAG

V/s

Hans Raj and Others .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. NA Choudhary, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**09.03.2022**

Notice.

Notice waived by Mr. S S Nanda, Sr. AAG, for the appellant who seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file objections.

List along with main on 05.04.2022.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
09.03.2022  
Sahil T