



2023:JKLHC-JMU:4049

Sr. No. 01

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CM No. 1359/2022 in  
CFA No. 08/2017

Director Urban Local Bodies and  
another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Thakur, Assisting counsel  
vice  
Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.

V/s

Hans Raj and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. N. A. Choudhary, Advocate.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

CM No. 1359/2022 has not been scanned.

Registry is directed to scan and place the same on record.

List on 19.04.2022.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
05.04.2022  
Bunty