



2023:JKLHC-JMU:4049

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CFA No. 8/2017

Director Urban Local Bodies and anr. ....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

vs

Hans Raj and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv. for Nos. 1 and 10  
to 17

Mr. N. A. Choudhary, Adv. for Nos. 2 to 9

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Heard. Reserved.



**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
20.07.2023  
Rakesh