



2023:JKLHC-JMU:4049

Sr. No. 2

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 6162/2023 in
CFA No. 8/2017**

Hans Raj and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

Director Urban Local Bodies and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
10.11.2023**

1. None present for the petitioners.
2. Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the petitioners, adjourned.
3. List on 29.11.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
10.11.2023
Sahil Padha

