



Sr. No. 5

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 6162/2023 in  
CFA No. 8/2017**

Hans Raj and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. N. A. Choudhary, Advocate  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

Director Urban Local Bodies and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**29.11.2023**

1. This is an application seeking table amendment in the Civil Ist Appeal bearing No. 8/2017 decided by this Court vide judgment dated 14.09.2023 for rectification of the name of the applicant reflected as Uma Devi instead of Maha Devi.
2. The name of the applicant is reflected as Uma Devi in the judgment and decree passed by the reference court, as such it would be appropriate for the applicant to approach the reference court for seeking rectification of the name of the applicant in the judgment and decree.
3. **CM No. 6162/2023** is, accordingly, **disposed of** with liberty to the applicant to approach the reference court concerned.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
29.11.2023  
*Neha-II*