



2023:JKLHC-JMU:4049

Serial No. 4

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 1540/2026 in
CFA No. 8/2017**

Hans Raj and ors.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate

vs

Director Urban Local Bodies and anr. Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.04.2026

1. Report of the Registry reveals that an amount of Rs. 38,60,000/- was deposited, however learned counsel for the applicants in CM No. 1540/2026 submits that whole amount in terms of order dated 20.03.2017 has not been deposited by the respondents.
2. In view of the above, Registry shall report as to whether whole amount in terms of order dated 20.03.2017 has been deposited or not.
3. List on 15.05.2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
24.04.2026
Neha-II