

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(Through virtual mode from Srinagar)

CM No. 1540/2026 in

CFA No. 8/2017

Hans Raj & Ors.

...Applicant(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma DSGI

Vs

Director Urban Local Bodies and Anr.

... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

15.05.2026

Registry has reported that the whole decretal amount has not been deposited by the appellants/non-applicants.

Let notice be issued to the non-applicants, returnable by next date of hearing.

List on 29.06.2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
15.05.2026
"Abdul Rashid"